

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3828 OF 2022

Cinnaraj Cinnanaygam & Ors.

...Petitioners

V/s.

Union of India

...Respondent

Mr. Bhavesh Parmar with Mr. Rajesh Sahane & Ms.
Reshma Nair i/by Mr. Devmani Shukla for the
petitioner.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

DATE: SEPTEMBER 29, 2022

P.C.:

1. Having heard Mr. Parmar, learned advocate for the petitioners, we direct the petitioners to implead Bhabha Atomic Research Centre as additional respondent in the writ petition. The cause-title of the writ petition be amended suitably, forthwith.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **11th October 2022.**

3. The prayer for interim relief will be considered on the next date.

Digitally
signed by
ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2022.09.29
17:51:03
+0530

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)