

Pallavi

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.3828 OF 2022**

Cinnaraj Cinnanaygam and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India and Anr. ...Respondents

-----  
Mr. Bhavesh Parmar a/w Ms. Reshma Nair and Mr.  
Vivekanand Akshali i/b Mr. Dev Shukla, for the  
petitioners.

Mr. Deepak Shukla, for respondent no.1 (UOI).  
-----

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &  
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

**DATE: OCTOBER 11, 2022**

**P.C.:**

**1.** Mr. Deepak Shukla, learned advocate, enters appearance on behalf of the respondent no.1 (UOI). Accepting his request, we adjourn the hearing till **Tuesday** next, i.e. **18<sup>th</sup> October 2022.**

**2.** Prayer for interim relief made by Mr. Parmar, learned advocate for the petitioners shall be considered on the next date.

**(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**