

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date:
2023.04.06
19:42:33
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3828 OF 2022

Cinnaraj Cinnanagyam & Ors.

..... Petitioners

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

..... Respondents

Ms.Reshma Nair i/b Mr.Devmani Shukla for the Petitioners
Mr.Ashok Shetty and Mr.Deepak Shukla for the Respondent Union
of India

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : APRIL 5, 2023

P.C.

1. The learned Counsel for the Respondents seeks time to file affidavit. Same may be filed with the Registry.
2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder. Stand over to 06.06.2023.
3. Interim order passed earlier to continue till then.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)