

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3828 OF 2022

Cinnaraj Cinnanaygam & Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

...Respondents

...

Ms. Reshma Nair i/b Mr. Devmani Shukla for the Petitioners.

Mr. Ashok Shetty and Mr. Deepak Shukla for Respondents-UOI.

...

**CORAM: NITIN JAMDAR, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 6 JUNE 2023.**

P.C.:

The learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks further time to file
Rejoinder. Stand over to 4 July 2023.

2 Ad-interim order to continue till the next date.

SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE