

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.3828 OF 2022

Cinnaraj Cinnanaygam

And Others

... Petitioners

Versus

Union of India

And Others

... Respondents

* * *

Ms. Reshma Nair i/b Mr. Dev Shukla for the Petitioners.

Mr. Deepak V. Shukla for Respondent No.1-UoI.

* * *

**CORAM : DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.**

DATE : 4 JULY 2023

P.C.

. Time to file rejoinder is extended by two weeks.

2 List on 8 August 2023.

3 Interim Order passed earlier shall continue to remain in force
till the next date.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, J.)